

o
SLP(C)No. 14357-14358 OF 2000

ITEM No.7

Court No. 8

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14357-14358/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/1999 in MFA 137/89
& dt.22.5.2000 in RP 72/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

JOSEPH & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 12/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr.AS Nambiar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J..T....R
.SP2

The learned counsel for the petitioners seeks
time to file additional documents to show that the
entire area was intended to be cultivated and steps
were taken to substantiate the intention. List after
four weeks.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[Radha Rani Bhatia]
Court Master