

>
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8061-8062 OF 2001

JOSEPH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and with office report)

Date: 22/01/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application.

Mr. G.Prakash, Advocate, takes notice. Counter affidavit be
filed

within three weeks.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)

Court Master